ENROLLED ORIGINAL

A CEREMONIAL RESOLUTION

<u>25-33</u>

IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

March 7, 2023

To recognize, honor, and congratulate the Brookland Middle School for winning the 2023 District of Columbia State Interscholastic Athletic Association (DCIAA) Boys and Girls Basketball Championships.

WHEREAS, Brookland Middle School is located in Ward 5 on Michigan Ave, NE and is dedicated to preparing students to become lifelong leaders learners who demonstrate curiosity and express themselves creatively;

WHEREAS, Brookland Middle School's Athletic Director and Boys Head Coach Osiris Walcott, Girl's Head Coach Ansia Dial, and Principal Kerry Richardson Jr., have been successful in leading the team to a championship;

WHEREAS, Brookland Middle School dedicated countless hours throughout the season to practice in order to accomplish this goal;

WHEREAS, Brookland Middle School's 2023 championship team was led by it's dedicated coaching staff, including Head Coaches Osiris Walcott and Ansia Dial and Assistant Coaches Kyven Hunter and Rayonna Marshall;

WHEREAS, Brookland Middle School's Boy's 2023 competing winning record is recorded for 14 wins and 2 losses;

WHEREAS, Brookland Middle School's Girl's 2023 competing winning record is recorded for 13 wins and 1 losses;

WHEREAS, Brookland Middle School 2023 DCIAA Boy's Basketball Championship winning team members include:

- #1 Ayden Ashe
- #2 Jaylel Brown
- #3 Knowledge McKinney
- #4 Jordan Taylor
- #5 Malachi Hooks

ENROLLED ORIGINAL

- #10 Andre Tcheuffa
- #11 Darius Fleming
- #12 Theodore Diggs
- #15 Ray Sanchez
- #21 Willon Tolson

WHEREAS, Brookland Middle School 2023 DCIAA Girl's Basketball Championship winning team members include:

- #2 Nyair McCoy
- #3 Dior Clemons
- #4 Jaliyah Battle
- #5 Alexis Plummer
- #10 Cadence Walker
- #11 Raniyah Johnson
- #12 Naomi McCoy
- #13 Troye Crawley
- #31 Lovely Paul

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this resolution may be cited as the "Brookland Middle School 2023 District of Columbia State Interscholastic Athletic Association, (DCIAA) Championship Recognition Resolution of 2023."

- Sec. 2. The Council of the District of Columbia recognizes and honors Brookland Middle School Boys and Girls Basketball Team for winning the DCIAA Basketball Championships.
 - Sec. 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.